Environmentally Sealed Toggles  Series WT
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com
Distinctive Characteristics
Sealing at front and back panel meets IP67 and IP60 of IEC60529Sealing at front and back panel meets IP67 and IP60 of IEC60529
Standards.  (Contact factory for further details regarding
operating environment.)
Single unit construction of bushing and case gives
added protection from environmental elements.

T Screw Lug
L Wire Lead
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
SWT
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Toggle Position
(      ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Down Center Up Down Center Up
Note: Terminal numbers are not
actually on wire lead models.
SP WT11 ON NONE OFF 1a-1b OPEN OPEN SPST
SP
WT12
WT13
WT15
WT18
WT19
ON
ON
ON
(ON)
ON
NONE
OFF
NONE
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
(ON)
(ON)
(ON)
1-1b OPEN 1-1a SPDT
DP WT21 ON NONE OFF 1a-1b
2a-2b OPEN OPEN DPST
DP
WT22
WT23
WT25
WT28
WT29
ON
ON
ON
(ON)
ON
NONE
OFF
NONE
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
(ON)
(ON)
(ON)
1-1b
2-2b OPEN 1-1a
2-2a DPDT
CIRCUITS
1 ON NONE OFF
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
(      ) = Momentary
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
WT22S
POLES & CIRCUITS
2
Solder Lug Terminals
1
1b 2b
2(COM)
1a 2a
POLES
1 SPST
SPDT
2 DPST
DPDT
Flat Flat
1a  (COM)
1b
1a 2a(COM)
1b 2b
1 (COM)
1b1a
2
3-05
Environmentally Sealed Toggles  Series WT
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com
TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS
  The .094” (2.4mm) diameter terminal hole accom-
WT11S  modates one 12-gauge solid or stranded wire.
Double Throw • Solder Lug
Single Throw • Solder Lug
WT21T
  The .094” (2.4mm) diameter terminal hole accom-
WT22S  modates one 12-gauge solid or stranded wire.
Single Throw • Screw Lug
(1.0)
.039
24°
(27.1)
1.067
(2.4) Dia Typ
.094
(0.8) Typ
.031
(4.8)
.189
M12 P1(5.7) Dia
.224
(9.6)